Plac Namn

Klass D

1 Robin Eriksson

2 Rasmus Humbla

3 Mikael Lind

4 Soéren Enstrom

5 Susanne Vilhelmsson

6 Sven Ohberg

7 Thomas Kron

8 Mikael Laweby

9 Thomas Kilsberger

10 Gullevi Grénholm

11 Eva Karlsson

12 May Boldt

13 Teijo Lindholm

14 Tomas GoOransson

15 Lars Andersson

16  Per-Ake Berg

17 Cecilia Lindstréom
Forsberg

18 Reine Hansson

19 Jenny Sddergvist

20 Jens Mattsson

21 Monica Ljungblad

22 Sirpa Sinikka Aaltonen

22 Jan Lennart
Wahlstrom

24 Raynor Borjesson

25 Janchai Saengkham

26 Ralph Vinberg

27  Bengt Arne Ostberg

28 Bengt
Braesch-Andersen

29 Lars Bjork

30 Alexander Berg

30 Annalena Kilsberger

30 Philip Marcus

33 Ronny Séderstréom

34 Gun Petersson

Resultatlista
NT, MunktellArenan, Top-10 Kval 2

Nationell tavling den 25 januari 2026
Spelplats: MunktellArenan Filt

Klubb

Sundsvalls BGK
Eskilstuna BGK

Ludvika BGK

Eskilstuna BGK
Haninge BGK

Akalla Kanaan 98 BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
Link6épings Bangolfklubb
Mosés BGK

Haninge BGK
Sodertélje BGK

Orebro BGK

Sodertélje BGK

BGK Elit

Linképings Bangolfklubb
Solna BGK
Ornskoldsviks MGK

Haninge BGK
Link6épings Bangolfklubb
BGK Elit

Skoghalls BGK
Tantogardens BGK
BGK Elit

Link6épings Bangolfklubb
Sodertélje BGK
Linkdpings Bangolfklubb
Haninge BGK

Solna BGK

BGK Elit
BGK VK-78
Mosas BGK
Ludvika BGK
Haninge BGK
Haninge BGK

S1

48

50
47
45
55
51
48
53
54
50
61
57
43
53
52
51

50
49
65
55
53
57

54
48
51
59
63

68
61
58
58
57
56

S2

39
41
42
46
52
44
49
53
50
51
55
44
49
65
56
57
58

59
60
44
55
57
53

57
65
63
57
54

50
58
61
61
63
67

87
91
92
93
97
99
100
101
103
105
105
105
106
108
109
109
109

109
109
109
110
110
110

111
113
114
116
117

118
119
119
119
120
123

Snitt

43,5
45,5
46,0
46,5
48,5
49,5
50,0
50,5
51,5
52,5
52,5
52,5
53,0
54,0
54,5
54,5
54,5

54,5
54,5
54,5
55,0
55,0
55,0

55,5
56,5
57,0
58,0
58,5

59,0
59,5
59,5
59,5
60,0
61,5

Sida

1

av



Plac

Namn

Klass D

35

Carina Tietjens

36 Mariana Andersson
Tronelius

37 Marie Ihrén

38 Lena Sall

39 Fredrik Ljungberg

40 Michael Nystrom

41 Matilda Olsson

42 Heinz Boldt

43 Arne Andersson

44 Lars Asp

45 Synnéve Bjork

46 Berth Sandberg

47 Thérese Tietjens

Klass C

1 Moa Bjorklund

2 Benny Karlsson

3 Peter Vicary

4 Per Viklund

5 Katarina Holm

6 Christer Holmberg

7 Tommy Sjolander

8 Nicklas Ekebom

9 Patrik Carlgvist

9 Per-Ola Nasman

11 Per Humbla

12 Teija Sarkkinen

13 Lena Brown

14 Kari Laakso

15 Mattias Larsson

16 Mohammad Mousavi

17 Anders Annestrand

18 Anna Henrysdotter

19 Einar Mattsson

20 Ginalyn Estrella
Robertsson

20 Jenny Gustavsson

22 Tyko Gustafsson

23 Joakim Holm

24 Binh Dao Kron

25 Molly Sjolander

26 Birgitta Lundgren

Klubb

Haninge BGK
BGK VK-78

Hofors BGK

BGK Elit
Sodertélje BGK
Skoghalls BGK
Sundsvalls BGK
Orebro BGK
Tantogardens BGK
Link6épings Bangolfklubb
BGK Elit

Haninge BGK
Haninge BGK

Tantogardens BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
MGK 49 Nykdping
Sundsvalls BGK
Skoghalls BGK
Linkdpings Bangolfklubb
Ludvika BGK
Orebro BGK

Djuld BGK

Orebro BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
Orebro BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
Sundbybergs BGK
Kristineberg BGK
Tyresd BGK
Skoghalls BGK
Ornskoldsviks MGK
Orebro BGK

Eskilstuna BGK
Sundbybergs BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
Ludvika BGK
Stora Tuna BGK

S1

61
74

58
68
63
70
77
66
66
54
63
72
80

38
40
43
42
41
43
46
43
44
44
39
46
41
44
39
48
43
43
47
51

51
44
40
51
56
48

S2

63
50

67
61
67
60
54
68
70
82
76
70
87

34
39
36
40
43
42
39
43
43
43
48
42
47
46
51
43
49
52
50
46

46
53
57
47
42
52

124
124

125
129
130
130
131
134
136
136
139
142
167

72
79
79
82
84
85
85
86
87
87
87
88
88
90
90
91
92
95
97
97

97
97
97
98
98
100

Snitt

62,0
62,0

62,5
64,5
65,0
65,0
65,5
67,0
68,0
68,0
69,5
71,0
83,5

36,0
39,5
39,5
41,0
42,0
42,5
42,5
43,0
43,5
43,5
43,5
44,0
44,0
45,0
45,0
45,5
46,0
47,5
48,5
48,5

48,5
48,5
48,5
49,0
49,0
50,0

Sida

2

av



Plac Namn

Klass C

27 Urpo Lindholm

28 Herbert Lippert

29 Torbjorn Schilling

30 Christer Timvik

31 Lars-Olof Andersson

32 Marie Thunstrom

33 Andreas Ekehult

34 Lars-Goran
Guldbrandsson

35 Birger Viding

36 Ola Larsson

37 Conny Larsson

38 Leif Andersson

39 Kjell Hoglund

Klass B

1 Emanuel Lippert

2 Birgitta Malmgren

3 Anders Olsson

4 Eva Prennfors

5 Hans Fryklund

6 Patrik Vikstrém

7 Filip Bjorklund

8 Hilda Gustavsson
Ekebom

9 Albin Gustavsson
Ekebom

10 Bernt Gustafsson

11 Michael Hertzberg

12 Hakan Berg

13 Lennart Engstrom

14 Anders Landstrom

15 Moshe Arad

16 Rikard Sjolund

17 Peter Elfvén

18  Asa Jakobsson

19 Richard Widner

20 Stig Pettersson

21 Nils Matton

22 Jan Ake Andersson

23 Joakim Lindstrém

24 Lars Abrahamsson

24 Fredrik Mets

Klubb

Sddertalje BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
Orebro BGK

Haga BGK
Strangnas BGK
Hofors BGK

BGK Elit

Umeé Bangolfklubb

Djuld BGK
Ludvika BGK
Hofors BGK

Linkoépings Bangolfklubb

Haninge BGK

Eskilstuna BGK
Ornskoldsviks MGK
Ludvika BGK
Orebro BGK
Enkopings BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
Tantogardens BGK
Orebro BGK

Orebro BGK

Sodertélje BGK
Ludvika BGK
BGK VK-78

BGK VK-78
Ludvika BGK
Tantogardens BGK
Hammarby BGK
Norrtélje BGK
Mosas BGK
Tyreso BGK
Stora Tuna BGK
Skoghalls BGK
MGK 49 Nykdping
Strangnas BGK
Enkopings BGK
Eskilstuna BGK

S1

44

52
51

56
61
60

59
62
57

76

32
34
35
34
34
33
43
35

40

39
40
38
39
31
35
39
42
43
39
38
46
42
36
45
39

S2

56
58
53
55
48
52
48
50

58
58
69
63
70

33
33
34
36
37
38
29
38

34

36
35
38
37
46
43
40
38
37
42
43
35
40
47
39
45

100
101
105
106
107
108
109
110

117
120
126
127
146

65
67
69
70
71
71
72
73

74

75
75
76
76
77
78
79
80
80
81
81
81
82
83
84
84

Snitt

50,0
50,5
52,5
53,0
53,5
54,0
54,5
55,0

58,5
60,0
63,0
63,5
73,0

32,5
33,5
34,5
35,0
35,5
35,5
36,0
36,5

37,0

37,5
37,5
38,0
38,0
38,5
39,0
39,5
40,0
40,0
40,5
40,5
40,5
41,0
41,5
42,0
42,0

Sida

3

av



Plac Namn

Klass B

26 Rasmus Vallin

27 Peter Lindgvist
28 Mikael Hagstrém
29 Pirkko Maaninka
30 Benny Eriksson
31 Noah Précenth
Klass A

1 Patrik Wass

2 Robin Andersson
3 Rikard Lindqvist
4 Jon Bjorklund

5 Patrik Eliasson

6 Bror Wallén

7 Amanda Eriksson
8 Hakan Robertsson
9 Alexander Princis
10 Fredrik Eriksson
11 Marcus Ljungblad
12 Bjorn Carro

13 Rolf Strandberg
14 Krister Magnusson
15 Sonny Ekefjord
15 Anders Hedlund
17 Johan Karlsson
18 Tommy Blixt

19 UIf Lindblom

20 Lars Rehn

21 Bengt Ohlsson
22 Marcus Eriksson
23 Anton Eriksson
24 Carolin Svensson
25 Lennart Jansson
26 Johan Ohlsson
27 Rune Pousette

Klubb

Uppsala BGK
Djuld BGK
Tyresd BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
BGK VK-78
Skoghalls BGK

Linkoépings Bangolfklubb

Orebro BGK
Skoghalls BGK
Tantogardens BGK
Tyreso BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
Skoghalls BGK
Orebro BGK
Skoghalls BGK
Ludvika BGK
Skoghalls BGK
Sddertalje BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
Tyres6 BGK
Norrtélje BGK
Sddertélje BGK

Link6épings Bangolfklubb

Eskilstuna BGK
Eskilstuna BGK
Sddertélje BGK
Sodertélje BGK
Skoghalls BGK
Skoghalls BGK
Tyresd BGK

Orebro BGK

Sddertalje BGK
Enkdpings BGK

S1

47
45
51
45
56
58

27
31
29
30
26
32
31
30
36
32
35
32
32
36
34

31
36
33
43
38
42
41
41
47
43

S2

39
45
41
49
40
58

23
31
28
30
31
36
32
33
34
28
33
30
35
36
34
36
42
42
38
42
33
40
37
39
40
36
41

86
90
92
94
96
116

50
58
59
59
61
62
64
64
64
64
65
65
67
68

70
71
73
74
75
76
78
79
80
81
83
84

Snitt

43,0
45,0
46,0
47,0
48,0
58,0

25,0
29,0
29,5
29,5
30,5
31,0
32,0
32,0
32,0
32,0
32,5
32,5
33,5
34,0
35,0
35,0
35,5
36,5
37,0
37,5
38,0
39,0
39,5
40,0
40,5
41,5
42,0

Sida

4

av



